# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7467806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST ASSIGNOR'S NAME TO BJOERN BARTELS previously recorded on Reel 060323 Frame 0503. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BJOERN BARTELS	01/11/2018
JENNIFER LOUISE CARTER	01/15/2018
HASANE RATNI	01/16/2018
MICHAEL REUTLINGER	01/16/2018
WALTER VIFIAN	01/15/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16954996

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502252906
Email: jet@gene.com
Correspondent Name: JANET TSE
Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY
Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 49

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34584-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET TSE
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Tse/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0039

507420878

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=P34584-US inv-FHLR Assignment for Correction#page1.tif

source=P34584-US inv-FHLR Assignment for Correction#page2.tif

source=P34584-US inv-FHLR Assignment for Correction#page3.tif source=P34584-US inv-FHLR Assignment for Correction#page4.tif

source=P34584-US inv-FHLR Assignment for Correction#page5.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BJOEM BARTELS	01/11/2018	
JENNIFER LOUISE CARTER	01/15/2018	
HASANE RATNI	01/16/2018	
MICHAEL REUTLINGER	01/16/2018	
}	01/15/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4070

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16954996	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (650)952-9881

 Phone:
 6502252906

 Email:
 jet@gene.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:JANET TSEAddress Line 1:1 DNA WAYAddress Line 2:MAIL STOP 49

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P34584-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JANET TSE

Signature: /Janet Tse/

Date:

06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3
source=P34584 Assignment Agreement BSL inventors#page1.tif
source=P34584 Assignment Agreement BSL inventors#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT7403323 **Receipt Date:** 06/27/2022

source=P34584 Assignment Agreement BSL inventors#page3.tif





### **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

I/We, the undersigned

Case No. P34584

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Bjoem BARTELS, a German citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel Switzerland

Jennifer Louise CARTER, a British citizen, c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel

Switzerland

Xinlan Aloise Ford COOK, a British citizen,

Flat E4, Merifield,

Ferry Pool Road, Oxford, UK, OX2 7DU

Hasane RATNI, a French citizen, c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel

Switzerland

Michael REUTLINGER, a German citizen, c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel Switzerland

Walter VIFIAN, a Swiss citizen, c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel Switzerland F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s)

of the invention entitled:

#### TRIAZOLO-AZEPINE DERIVATIVES

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

**Patent Office** 

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.CountryFiling DateSerial No.P34584Europe18. December 201717208057.4

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel Switzerland

Case No. P34584 TO BE NOTARIZED

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Place, Date 1 1/2 JOAR	From Bosh	
Place, Date *	Bjoem BARTELS	
Basel , 45/41/48		·········
Place, Date	Jermifer Louise CARTER	
Place, Date	Xinlan Aloise Ford COOK	······
<u> </u>	Rada V	
Place, Date	Hasarya FATNIT / U/A	
<u> </u>	- C100x1(4)4/	
Place, Date	Michael REUTLINGER	······································
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Place, Date	Walter VIFIAN	
ASSIGNEE		
	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG	
Court Contractions 3 40 5 5		
Basel, Switzerland, Jonacry 19, 2018	- WITH IV	J. S. E. Martin
Place, Date	<b>y</b>	•
	Antonio Natoli	Ina Gengelbaci
	had of our on the second or and the second	Mandatory

Holder of procuration



The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Yves Cron, herewith legalizes the overleaf signatures of

Mister Björn Bartels, German citizen, residing in Schopfheim (Germany),

Miss Jennifer Louise Carter, British citizen, residing in Basel (Switzerland),

Mister Hasane Ratni, French citizen, residing in Habsheim (France),

Mister Michael Reutlinger, German citizen, residing in Freiburg (Germany), and

Mister Walter Viflan, citizen of Guggisberg BE, residing in Gelterkinden (Switzerland),

He certifies that the named persons are in the employ of F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland).

He also legalizes the overleaf signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Ina Gengelbach, German citizen, residing in Grenzach-Wyhlen (Germany),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 16<sup>th</sup> (sixteenth) day of February 2018 (two thousand and eighteen).

E SCOOL STORY

Y. C., rodery

BR 60/2018

PATENT REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 08/03/2022